RESOLUTION NUMBER 2022 - ____

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEAUMONT ADOPTION OF THE WASTEWATER MASTER PLAN

WHEREAS, in order to better serve current and future wastewater customers in the City of Beaumont, a Wastewater Master Plan has been developed for the City; and

WHEREAS, Akel Engineering, Inc. was retained by the City to prepare the Wastewater Master Plan;

WHEREAS, the City of Beaumont received the Draft Wastewater Master Plan at a public City Council workshop on July 22, 2021 at which time Akel Engineering gave a presentation for the purpose of receiving Council, staff, and public comments which have been incorporated into the final version being submitted herein to the City Council for further consideration;

WHEREAS, the City Council recognizes that funding of the construction costs of facilities recommended within said Wastewater Master Plan will be addressed by separate financial analysis and Capital Improvement Plan and related funding sources; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the City Council of the City of Beaumont finds that the recommendations presented by the Wastewater Master Plan are critical to serve the City, address operational goals, and comply with regulatory standards and hereby adopts and approves the Wastewater Master Plan, attached hereto and made a part hereof.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED at the regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Beaumont, California, held on the 1st day of February, 2022, by the following roll call vote:

AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
	ATTEST:
Mayor	City Clerk
	(Seal)